

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 18585/2022

Union Of India

-----Petitioner

Versus

Narayan Singh Chauhan Son Of Shri Rajveer Singh Chauhan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12997/2022
2. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9202/2023
3. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9212/2023
4. D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 9799/2023

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashish Kumar with
Mr. Devesh Yadav for
Mr. R.D. Rastogi, ASG

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Chandra Bhan Sharma
Ms. Mahima Upadhyay

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

21/02/2025

Learned counsel for the parties are at *id idem* that the issue involved in the present petition is subjudice before the Supreme Court.

Adjourn *sine die*.

Parties are at liberty to move an application after decision of the Supreme Court.

Interim order to continue.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J

(AVNEESH JHINGAN),J